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Development Processing

Baltimore County . County Office Building May 4, 2000
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue Page 2
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204 .
pdmlandacq@co.ba. md. us Baltimore County Code Enforcement has advised that there are no current of

outstanding zoning violations on the subject property at this time. You may contact the
Cffice of Permits and Licenses for information on site plan availability at 410-887-3391.

May 5, 2000
I'trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
o responsive to the request. It you need further information or have any questions, ciease
Ms. Mars1_e Venske . do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.
The Planning and Zoning
Resource Corporation Si |
25 S. Oklahoma Avenue, Ste. 300 eI
Oklahoma City, OK 73104 Y
O~
Dear Ms. Venske: Lloyd T. Moxley
. . . _— Planner I1
RE: 8250 Eastern Blvd., Diamond Point Plaza, 15" Election District Zoning Review

. ) LTM:kew
Your letter dated April 19, 2000, has been referred to me for reply. No site plan
information was included. Based upon the information provided therein and our research

of the zoning records the following has been determined.

The above referenced property is currently zoned BR-CCC (Business Roadside
with a Commercial, Community Core district overlay) as per Baltimore County zoning
map NE-1F. Enclosed with this letter is a copy of a portion of said map. District. C.C.C.
District.: may be applied only to certain existing or proposed centers of shopping and
auxiliary ~ommercial activity which are on land zoned B.L., B.M. and/or B.R., any one of
which centers must be intended to serve between 30,000 and 50,000 persons; provide
shopping opportunities for convenience goods, appliances and, optionally, furniture; and
include one or more junior department stores or variety stores. A planned shopping
center having such characteristics may lie wholly or partially within a C.C.C. District.

The search of the zoning records shows multiple zoning cases associated with this
property. These cases include but are not limited to 91-318-XA, 82-218-SPH, 78-46R,
75-59A. T have included copies a portion of the files for the two most recent cases on
file. This is not to be considered the extent of zoning history for this property. It would
be advisatle to engage an attorney familiar with Baltimore County zoning who can
research and report on zoning histories associated with Baltimore County properties.

Please be advised that provided the property was developed and occupied in
accordance with Baltimore County approved permit plans, the present use of the site does
not violate applicable zoning ordinances. Additionally, the property conforms to all
subdivision and building setback requirements, the floor area and the off-street parking
conform to applicable B.C.Z R.

Ms. Margie Venske
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- pETITION\ #OR ZONING RE-CLARSIFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

'TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
sosecwe, BRERSRudy 5 Sharlotte  jegal owners. of the property situate in Baltimore

County and which is described in the description and piat attached hereto and made a part hereof,
Bareby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classified, pursuant

10 the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from anDRa 16 300 ML .. ..
Bl zone; for the following reasons:

ngq

{SEE ATTAGHED BRIEFS)

See attached description

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, to use the hereia described property, for.

Property is 10 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations,

L or we, agzee to pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, cic, upon filing of this petition, and furlher agree to and are to be bound by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant 10 the Zoning Law for Baltimore

Qul.d D

- Charles A, ‘u..
Chodafte 1),
Charlatte. 1
Legal Owner

Address Bt, #2._ Box 41 __

: ORDERED By The Zouing Cominissioner of baiiimore Counly, this....30th ..

obpetl-- - 197 1 that the subject matter of tuis petition bo advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation throngh-
out Baltimore Cousty, that praperty be pasted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoaing
‘Commissioner of Baltimore Counly in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

--day ofSeptember

Poter Angelos, Euquire
400 Equitable Building
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

RE: Patition for Reclassification

]

f e

e o -

NW/coraer of Eastern Bouleva=d and

Diariond Poiat Road - 15th Distsict
A. Diffendsll - Petiticaer

Charle
NO. 75-59-R (Item No. 1)

Dear Mr. Angelos:

I have this date passed my Order In the above captioned matter 1

accordance with the attached.
Very truly yours,
;M

JAMES E. DYER
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JED/me
Attachments
€ct  Mr. Matko Lee Chullia, I

408 Oriole Averus
Baltmore, Maryland 21224 a

~"3 RECLIVED FOR FKINE

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE THE
NW/corner of Eastern Boulevard and
Diamend Point Roau - 15th District 5
Charles A. Diffendall - Petitioner

NO. 75-59-R (Item No, 1) :

DEPUTY ZONING
COMMISSIONER

OF

: BALTIMORE COUNTY

This Petition repiesents a request for a Reciassification (rom a D.R. u.‘

| and M. L. Zones to a B.M. (Business, Major) Zone. The property in question

contains 30, b6 acres, mare or less, and is situated at the northeast corner of

Eastern Boulevard and Diamond Point Road, in the Fifteenth Election District

of Baltimare Gounty,

The Peti r's PP

0a the day of the hearing for

tha propose of making a token appearance. There was no testimony submitted|

to the it 's that the Cs

as adopted on March 24, 1971, errencously picced D.R. 16 and M. L. zoning

on the subject t

; |
Of the County and State agencies who reviewed the Petitioner's Ptnpoiedi

developmnot plan, the traffic engineer commented a8 follows:

| "Construction of the presently proposed establishments
will increase the traffic volumes on Eastern Boulevard to
their level prior to the opening of the Patapsco Freeway.
Howaver, construction of the future retail stores will severe-
ly overload Eastern Boulevard to the point where it will not
be able to adequately accommndate the additional traffic.

The Industrial Commission

¢

© subject tract reprosents prime industrial land with available uiilities and
excellent transportation facilities. Tae loss of this prime industrial acreage |
.‘ ' to devel would d lly reduce the amount of available
= "ready-lo-go" industrially-zoned land. It is the belief of this office that this
b site should remain in its present classification to permit the orderly growth
2 B of industrial development in the County.

MARYLAND GYBVEYING AND ENGwi‘fﬂlNG CO., INC.
Affiliated With LYON ASSOCIATES, INC,

€707 WHITESTONE ROAD - BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21207 .

ENGINEEZING - SURYEYING -

TELEPHONE: 301-344-9291
PLANNING

PARCEL "I - SHIFT
ZONING DESCRIPTION
RECLASSIFICATION. ML To R

H.W. CORNER OF EASTERN BLVD. & DIAMOWD POINT ROAD
ESSEX. MD. - BALTIMORE COUNTY - ISth DISTRICT

Beginning for the samc at & pofnt on the
potnc being aituated 100 feee nore or less fron the interaect lon formed by the
yeaterly Side of Dianond Point Road and the North Side of Eastern Blvd,: jooy ing
the point of beginning and binding on the North Side of Eastern Blvd.
to the right Westery 42,95 feet said curve
& chard bearing and distance of 5 70°-13'-26" W 42.95 feat: thence scii] binding
on the Northerly Right-of-Way Li.e of Eastern Ave. § 70°-201 440 N, 609.62 fect:
thence § 19°-30 -16" £, 7.33 feet: thence S 70°-20'44" K, 720 feot
the North Right-of-Way Line of Eastern Blud.
thence S 701-297-44" W, 125 feet thence N 19°-30°-16" W, 125 feet: thence N 11o.
351-35% £, 330 feet: thence N 78%-24"-05" W, 130 feet to (nterscct the Southeasterly
Stde of Driole Avenue assumed to be 30 feet wide: thence binding on the Southcasterly
Stde of Driele Avenue N 11°-35'-35" £, 40.42 feot; thence by a cupve re right )
fHortheasterly 284.00 feet, sald curve having a rad|
sod distance of N 19°-11'-20" E, 283.10 feet; “hance § 217-261-44" £ 65,15 fee
thence leaving the Southeast Side of Orfole Avenue and running S 78°-18°-18" &

13 aBI-42" By 125.00 foet: thence S 78°-18'18" E, 103.88 feet: thence
44N E, 150,44 feet: thence N 19°-30°-16% w, 113
LO.11 feet to invereect the courh Side of nd "aint
binding on thesSoutherly and on the Westerly s
twelve courses and distances: (11§ 83%- 1133 ¢
52.73 fest: (N by 2 curve to the loft Fastesly, 136,86 feet. said supws having
8 £adlus of 989.91 fect and a chord bearing and distance of § 87%-09°-11" E,
136.75 foet: (4) N BI%-51'-30" £, 51.94 feot, (3} by a curve to the Ioee Fasterly
97.50 feet, sald curve having a radius of 959,93 feer and a ehord bearfng and o
lstance of N B3°-0,'-04" B, 07.84 foet; (6) N 80°-12' <517 g, 113,33 fere: 7y
by @ curve to the right Southonsterly, 172.9% feat, sald curce having a radius of
210.00 feet and a chord hearing and distance of § §1-226° 050 E, 170.00 feet:
{8) 8 51°-55'-31" E, 4,81 feer: (9' by u curve Southeasterly 132,50 feet, said
cutve having a radius of 765.00 fect and a chord bnaving and diatance o 390120390 g
131,12 fect: (10) 5 26%-20'-48" E, 44.81 feets (111 by 8 carve to the right Southerly.
62.49 feet, sald curve having a radius of 270,00 feet and 5 chord bearing and ’
distanco of § 82-42'-27" W, §2.35 feer: (12) S01%-04'~ 18 k. 255. 14 feet: thence
Leaving the Westerly Side of Diamond Poine Rosd and ranming 70°-297-35" W, 13

thence 5 19°-30:16" E, 154,71 feet Lo the place of begioning,

north Side of Eastern Avenue, said

i thence leaving
nd punning K 19% 30° 16" % 167 feet;

207.14

located: tienve
ond Paint Road the following
432 feer: (2% S 77 -45'-200

Containing 30.66 acr

more or less,

SCALE ____fc - 1 inch
File No. ﬂ

Zoning M.

in essence, that

us of 1026.83 feet and a chord bearing
=

6 feet; thence N 704-29'45w o

T MARYLANID SYRMEYING AND ENGIJERING CO, INC.

The Planning Board, for a varicty of reasans that included land uses,

Eastern Area Master Plan, strongly recommended that the existing zoning

classifications be retained.

After r

the above evid:

| dum filed with his request, it is the opinion of the Depuly Zoning C

| traffic, and conflicts with polices of the 1986 Guideplan and with the proposed

the Petitioner's Memoran-

" Classificat fon To The

that the requested Reclassification must be denied.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Doputy Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimare County this __ &2 2 day of October, 1974, that the herein re-
quested Reclassification be and the same is horeby DENIED, and that the
above described property or arca be and the same is hereby continued as to
remain in its present classifications of D.R. 16 and M. L.

™~
\

- Baltimore County

Affiliated With LYGN ASSOCIATES, iNC,
6707 WHITESTONE ROAD - BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21207 .

ENGINEZAING 0 SURVEYING. .

TELEPHONE: 301-944.9291
PLANNING

EL A"
20NING DESCRIPTION
RECLASSIFICATION: DRI6 TO B.M.
ORIOLE AVE. - 400 FEET NORTH OF EASTERN AVE.
ESSEX, MD. - BALTIMORE €O, - L5TH DISTRICT

Beginning for the srme at a point on the Easterly side of Orlole Avenue said
point being situared 600 fuct more or less from the intersection formed by the
Southerly Pight-of-Uay line of Dianond Point Road and the Easterly Right-of-Way
1ine of Oriole Avenuc; thence leaving the Point-of-Beglnning and running

S 78% 24" 05" E, 135 fect more or less; thence S 11° 35' 55" W, 330 feet more or
less; thence N 19° 30' 36" W, 30 feet more or less; thence § 7° 8 59" W, 40.95
fect; thence N 3° 47" 05" E, 165.90 feec; thence X 19° 30' 16" ¥, 15.00 feet:
thence N 70* 29° 44" B, 34.09 feet; thence K 5° 47' 09" E, 55.30 feet, thence

S 70% 29°' 44" W, 120.88 fect to (aterscct the aforesald Easterly side of

Oriole Avenue; thence binding on the Easterly side of Oriole Avenue N 11° 35"
55" E, B0 feet more or Lless to the place of beginning.

Containing 0.336 acres more or

4 ) [‘ [ )
b A o~
Deputy Zoning ghllaner af |

April 1, 1974 ’

FEicion for Zoning Re:

Charles A. Diffendall - Legal Owmers
Charlotte Diffendall - Legal Ouwners
8112 to 1840 Eastern Blvd,

(31 Acres M/L)

“Zoning Commissfoner of Baltimore County

HEMORANDUM

Petitioners Charles A. Diffendall and Charlotte Diffendall legal mwmers of the property
sltuated in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plot attached
hercto and made a part hercof, hereby petition that the zonfng status of the herein
doscribed property be rcclassified, pursuant to che Zoning Law of Baltimore County,

from a MR. 16 and M.L. zonc to a B.M. zone for the follewing reasons:

L. The said property although presently ronc M.L. was "Grandfathered”
under the provisions of BIIL 100 in March 1971, theraby preserving the right
to develop the said property for cosmercial purposes as permitted under the
former M.L. zoning classification,

At the present time there s now pending before Baltimore County
(for final review) your Petitloner's applicacion for a Building Permit to
construct a large Shopping Center.

3. Said shopping Center shall include as temamts at least four national
eonceras which propose to utlllze nearly two-hundred thousand square feet of
retall space (n the conter at a most substantial capital cost to them,

4. While Petitioners have alvays recelved sericus inquirles from
prospect ive commerclal tenants {t fs felt that the completfon of the Patapsce
Theuway has caused the subject site to become more desirable to prospective
comercial tenants as evidenced by the informatlon sev forth {n Par. 3 of
this memorandus.

3. The sublect property has been zoned for M.L, for many years but
{€ has never been nor i It at presont economically feastble to develop the
site and a general lack of Intcrest in the property by M.L. uscrs.

6. Tie existing lrregular area of 0,33 Acres more or less described

as parcel "A" in this petition fa tn orror In that this area has been created by
the establishocat of a coavenient parallel Line situated 150 fect cast of the
alignment of Oriole Ave., rather than, following the obviously less convenient
configuration of the owners property line itself, Thus, the prosent Zomimg
Line, so located, prevents the petitioner from developing this erratic sliver
of land n a nanner compat ble with the overall zoming of the remalning tract.

And for such other and further reasons pertaining to error and change
in condicfens as shall be presented at the time of the hearing of this potition.

J’?“/ iaplas)

T
Peter Angelos, Aftorney for Petitiomers

400 Equitable Bullding
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
727-0830

PA/ Jab




BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eusene J. CLrronp, P.E Wi, T. Mevzen
o sarore rasrme tnamenn
April 30, 1974

Mr. s. Eric Dikenna
Zoning Commissioner

County 0ffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

"
: | - tycle Zoning 7 = April 1974 - October 197
fes ;ﬁmv Dunr: Chaes and Charlotts DIffendall

Wi corner of Eastern Soulevara and Dismond Point Road

B.M
District 15

Dear Mr. NiNenna:

lishments will increase
truction of the presently propoted estab
the 1m;l:":nlms on Eastern Boulevard to :hulr'1:vh:lf;~;i: ::‘n; ::u:i'-:g
n o utul !
of the Patapsco Freeway. MHowever, constructiol $: Tatali Stors
¥ d Eastern Boulevard to the paint whert
will severely overload Easte pulssara ta s puist

e to ¥ the
Very teuly youts,: o
D LA
€. Richard Moore
Assistant Traffic Engineer
CAN/pk

LHAY
April 30, 1974

Poter Angelos, Haq.,
400 Equitable Building
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

RE: Reclassification Petition
Ttem 1 - Cycle 7
Charles A. & Charlotte
piffondall - Petitiencrs

Dear Mr. Angelos:

oning Advisory Committee has reviewed the
plnnstﬂbzitmg with the above referenced petition
and has made an on site field inspection of the :
property. The following comments are a result o
this review and inspection.

conments are not intended to indicate
the a;‘;ﬁ:‘;r’.n\:ﬁnasn of the zaning action :Equus;ed.
but to assurc that all parties are mede aware \'.‘t
plans or problems with regard to the dl:velnpm:.:
plans that may have a bearing on this -ase. ehh
Pirector of Planning may file a writter roport w.
the Zoning Commizsioner with recommendations as
to the appropriateness of the requesred zoning.

roperty is located on the north
side 2%:::3::‘951:15“5 at its :..atersccr.ionrwith
the west side of Diamoné Point Road, in the 15th L
Elcction District of Baltimore County. The p:zpcr y is
presently improved by various auto repair, uscd car,
and auto parts structures. .

To the north of the property, across Diamond
Point Road and bet:oon -;ml Mj;cenhhm ;he
varicus frame shore homes.
?ﬁ.‘ﬁ“..f::e.',f:‘fvgs. Criole Avenue, are various one and
two stury frame dwellings. The Back River "‘.‘""g‘:t_
trcatment plant lies directly across from this site
on Eastern Boulevard.

titioner is requesting a mnlan:l(ili:nticm
siness 4ajor and proposes a planned shopping
:gn::x. E'.rho cc‘lntnr is to include a 39,000 nquafe
foot food market, and 89,000 square foot Murphy's
Mart, a 70,000 squire foot department store, and

Harry B Hughes

“‘\‘ Marylond Department i Fansportation s

Stalv Highway Agminisiration
April 26, 1374

mem 1

Ret Seventh z=n[l\gu51c1e-
ril,

Prcp:rly“vM\l Chas. . 5 Charlotte
Diffendall
Location: MW cor. ef Eastern 8lvd.
(Route 150) & Diamend Point Rd.
Existing oning: U.R, 16 & M.L.
Propased Zoning: 3.4,
No. of Acres: 30.66
Distreict: 15th

. 5. Eric Didenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Uffize Bldgs

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Sir:

The prospective developer of the subject site and his engineer
have been previously notified that the proposed westerly entrance and
median crossover must be made directicnal so as to preciude left-turn
movements from the entrance. This condition is not indicated on the
subject plan, The plan should be revised prior to the hearing.

The 1973 average dafly traffic count on this section of
Eastern foulevard s ... 47,000 vehicles,
Very truly yours,
Charies Lee, Chief

Bureau of Engineer ing
- Access Permity

e A
Byt John E. May
ARSI

P.0. Box 717 | 300 West Fresion Strasl, Bailimors, Maryland 21503

nls
4/16/73

Peter Angeles, Bsq.
Item 1 - Cyele 7
April 30, 1974

Page 2

approxi
Siproximately 80,000 square feot of additional retail

petition for Roclassification
is nccepted
© date of the zaclosed Filing cvrtifrc:l'e
ond or corcections to potitions, L
sori| %Y have been requested
this vLm'm:JlLtm‘, shall Le submitted to thnqaffi:c 3'1.”
ay, June 3, 1974, in order to allow time for
Failure to
ing scheduled

1. 1374 and October 15,

Very truly yours,

<)
[ P ol =

ELEFary, e P
JAMES B. BYRNES,TIT
Chairman,
Zoning Advisory Committee
JBB:ID
Enclosure

ce: Maryland Surveying am
6707 Whice Stone Roag. 07! CO-eInc.

Baltimore, Marylana 21207

Baltimore County Fire Department

J Austin Deitz
c

Towson. Maryland 21204

Office of Plamning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Zuilding
Towson, Haryland 21204

Attention: lir, Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Comaittee

Re: Property Owner: Charles A. & Charlotte DEffandmll
Location: N corner of Eastern Boulevard % Dismond Point Hoad
Item lo, / Zoning Agenda April 3, 1974
Geatlenen:
Pursvant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
by this Jurcau and the comments below marked with an "X are applicable
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

)y 1

Fire hydrants for the referenced p}.‘g«‘)?per:y are re

approved road in accordance with Jaltinore County Standards
as published by the Department of >ublic Jorks,
LiLy 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site,
{ ) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shoun at

23 the naximunm lowe 133 re Separtaen

te shali be ..de to roaply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Preveatiun Code prior te accupancy or beginning
of aperations.

@Y 5. The buildinge and st

he Life Jafety Code", 1970 :dition prior to vpancy.
() 6. Gite plans ure approved as drawn,
€ ) 7. The Fire “revention Dureau has no corments at this tine.

Reviewer: ~&, 4 v ligted and@‘ z(/(a‘ i é

Approved:
Tanding Grovp Deputy Chic,
special Inspection Division Fire Prevention Dureau

Baltimare ounty, Margland
Bepartment Of Public Warks
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARTLAND 21204
Boreen of Bagiscering.
ELLAWORTH W DivER. P 5. chur April 2, 197

Mr. 5. Frie DiNamna
Zoning Commisaionar
Sounty Offize Muilding
Towson, Maryland 2120l

0

Itea 41 (Sycle VII - April to octabar 197y
Proparty Owner: Charles A, % Charlotte D ffendall
/W corner of Eastern Rled, 4 Diamand Point Rd.
Fxisting Zonings DR, 14 4 w1,
Broposed Zonirgs B,

Moo of Acrms: 30.84 Distrizt; [<ip

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The fallawing comments are Mrnished in regard to the plat sitmitted to this office

Tor review by the Zoning Advisory Committes in conmestion With the mbject ltem,

General:

Froceased by Baltimore County as a propased
t Corporation Shopping Centar. Attacked 13
nooring Commants, dated Jecember 21, 1573,
Al included are nertinent supplamsntal comwnts a3 well as comments furnianad
subsequent ts the Joint Subdivision Planning Committes mssting which was held
for this property on Ootaber L, 1973,

Very truly yours,

ZLLSWORTH &, DIV
Chief, Buredu of

FND:TAMIFEGias
NE IF Topo -

154 Xey Sheet
142 %% 23 ®oa. Sheet

Attachments

and,
shall be located at intervals of feet/Ploffr ' “evelopment.

uctuves existing or proposed on the (Halnisin
fe shall comply with all applicable requirements of the fire lane
tional “ire Protection Association Standard ', 101 aceuss)

——Batrivore County, MARYLAND
DepantMeENT oF HEALTH

JEFFERSON BUILDING DONALD 4 ROOR. MO, WP
TaWSON. MARTLAND 21204 April 10, 1974

BARUTY TV n s wanire or

Mr. S. Eric Di¥Nenmna, Zoning Commlssioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County 0ffice Building

Towsen, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on the followiug fvem, Zoning Advisory Committee
Meeting April 3, 1974, are as follows:
Property Owner: Charles A, & Charlotte Diffendall
Location: NW corner of Eastern Blvd. & Diamond Poim. Rd.
Existing Zoning: R.16 & M.L.
Proposed Zoning: B.M.
No. of Acres: 30.66
Districe: 15

Merropolitan water is available. Sanitary sewer must be
extended to the site.

Food Service Comments: Prior to construction, renovation
and/or installacfon of equipment for this food service factlity.
complete plans and specifications must be submitted to the Divisfon
of Food Protection, Baltimore Councy Deparcrent of Healths for review
and approval.

Adr Pollution Comments: The building or bulldings or cthis
site may be subject to a permit to construct and a permit to operate
any and all fuel burning and processing equipmer Additional infor-
mation may be obraiued from the Division of Alr Yollution anc indus=-
trial Hygieae, Baltimore County Department of Hewsch.

Very truly yours,

1 St
Thomds . u{ua. Director '
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES




WILLIAM D, FROMM

S CRIC DINENNA

May 2, 1974

Mr. 5. Eric BiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Commitiee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Marylond 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on ltemf1,  Zoning Cycle VII, Apsil, 1974, te October, 1974, are os follows:
rty Owner: Charles A, and Charlotte Diffendall

T.;:‘-i;: NW comer of Eastern Boulevard and Diemond Point Road

Existing Zoning: D.R.16 and M.L.

Proposed Zening: B.M.

Mo. of Acres: 30,66

Disirict: 15th

This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following commants. These comments
ore not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure thot
all parties are made aware of plans of problems with regard to development plans that may have

a beaying on this petit .

This proparty is currently being processed by Baltimore County s a proposed shopping center

under the name of “Diamond Point Mall". It is bsing processed under Section 103.1
of the Zoning Regulations which permits commercial uses in M. L. zone if grondfathered;

excep! for a smail portion of the property along the west boundary which is zoned D.R.16.

|f the patition is granted the site plan st be revised 1o clearly indicate the required
screening along the west property line.
Very truly youns,
roh AL
/John L. Wimble:

Planning Specialist 11
Project & Development Planning Division

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF
108 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
R

NG TOWSON, MARYLAND 2
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PLANNING AND ZONING

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Date:  April 26, 1974

Mr, 5. Bric Dilc
Zoning Cormi:
County Office
Towsan, Maryland 21

Z.A.C. Meeting of: April 3, 197k
Ro: Item !
Property (urer: Charles A. & Charlotte Diffendall
Locations N.W. comer of Eastern Blvd. & Dianond Folnt Rd.

Present Zemings D.R. 16 & M.L.
Proposed Zoningz .M.

District: 15th
No. Acres: 30.66

Daar Mr. DiNerna:

No adverse effect on student population,

CERTIFICAYE OF POSTING
I0MING DEPARTMENT OF RALTIMORE COUNTY 7 ~ 57y /7
Towsen, Marylond

Posted for: - J#eils

petitioner: . £ Ao /‘J&/ A )
Location of property:. A4 i & /{‘ £ ’/,

v;

il o

Dote of rowrms. . TARADH e

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

April 18, 1974

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner, Balt
Towson, Maryland

County

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

Re: Zoning Reclassifications
Cyele T: April - October, 1974

1) Prop. Ownes: Charles A, and Charlotte
Diffendall
Location: N.W. corner Eastern Boulevard

and Diamond Point Road

Existing zoning: D.R. 16 and M. L.
Praposed zoning: B, M.
Acves: 30,06
Discriet: 15th

§) Frap, Owner: A, V. Williams Gonstruction Co.
cor, Rossville Poulevard and
adelphia Road

Existing zoning: M.L., M.L.R, and DR, 16
Proposed zoning: B. L.

Acres: 12,63

District: 15th

37} Prop. Owne
Location:

Rhodes, ine.
Interstate 95, NE/S Relocated
Sulphur Spring Road

ting zoning: M, L.

osed zoning: B,

This office has reviewed the subject petitions requesting reclassi-
fication of industrially-zoned land for commercial development,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 14731
SFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION,
| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oare_ April 19, 197k accounr 01-662

amounr_¥

— T e —
John B, Burfisld
10K Codartrest Court
Cockaysville, Md, 21030
pPetition fox Reclassifisation for Charles A.
Diffondall”" . S U0 0me

Mr. S, Eric DiNenns, April I, 1974

and excellent transportati
1o ¢

with available utititi
The loss of this prim
velopment would drastically redu vailat
"ready-to=go" industrially-zoned Land other than the industrial
pazks. Itis the belief of this office that these sites should
remain in their present classification to permit the arderly
growth of industrial development in the County,

ndustrial acreag
s the amount

Further, it appears to this office that there are sufficient
shopping facilities in all of the arcas surrounding the req wated
present and future noeds of the population und
not be reclassificd from their present
classifizations,

sites to m

Sincerely,

A Heat
H. B, STAAR
Director
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D. N. OWENS & CO., INC.

" invorce No. 141148
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

OFFICE OF FINANCE axre. /76

Revenne Division

TELEPH
494-241

20
wZ
m

COURT HOUSE EILLED
; TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Finance
To: Miscellaneous Cash Receipts
..R 01-662-000 $232.70 TOTAL AMOUNT
pEROBIT YO Account No, R 01=712= 000 26.00 RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR REMiTTANCE | $258.70
QUANTITY DETACH ALONG PERFORATION AND KEEP THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS cosT

Check from William J. Kunkel - Sheriff of Harford County =~ for
zoning cas Chavies Diffendall
(R 01-662-000 = $232.7§’- applied towards zoning bill which was sent
mboffice, paying it in full.

R 01-712-000 = % 21,00 = DP #50653 made payable to District Court of
Maryland for Harford County,

R 01~712-000 - § 5,00 = to be credited to this account $258,70

IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE To BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

OFFICE OF FINANCE, REVENUE DIVISION:
MAIL TO COURTHOUSE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
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